OFFICE OF COUNTY CLERK

December 1, 2014

The Board of Brown County Commissioners met in regular session with the following members present: Chairman Keith Olsen, Steve Roberts and Warren Ploeger. Also present was County Clerk Debbie Parker and Deputy County Clerk Melissa Thorson. Keith Olsen opened the meeting at 8:00 a.m.

MINUTES

Motion by Warren Ploeger to approve the November 26, 2014 minutes. Seconded by Steve Roberts. Motion carried.

BRIDGE PROJECT

Bridge agreement 7C-4717-01 between Brown County and KDOT was reviewed. Commissioner Warren Ploeger will contact Tom Bennett with BG Consultants to have corrections made.

Motion by Steve Roberts to adjourn. Seconded by Warren Ploeger. Motion carried. The meeting adjourned at 8:57 a.m. The next regular meeting will be held Monday, December 8, 2014.